ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 264

Introduced by Vargas, 7.

WHEREAS, Cinco de Mayo Omaha presents a culturally and historically significant annual celebration of ethnic diversity; and

WHEREAS, Omaha's Cinco de Mayo Festival has been recognized as one of the top Cinco de Mayo events in the United States, attracting visitors from surrounding states and generating over 7.5 million dollars back into the local economy each year; and

WHEREAS, the Cinco de Mayo parade is the largest parade in the Midwest, spanning one mile long along historic South 24th Street; and

WHEREAS, the work that Cinco de Mayo Omaha does annually to provide family-friendly festivities is worthy of recognition and admiration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature appreciates the hard work of Cinco de Mayo Omaha.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Cinco de Mayo Omaha.

-1-